CH \$165.00 39898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE NASDAQ OMX GROUP, INC.		09/08/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nasdaq, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989851	DIVIDEND ACHIEVERS
Registration Number:	3246457	DIVIDEND ACHIEVERS
Registration Number:	3604677	INDEX ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	3726932	INDXIS
Registration Number:	3681678	INDXIS
Registration Number:	3679627	INDXIS INDEX ENGINEERING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-887-4000

Email: dlee@akingump.com, dlee@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Lee

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0304

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nasdaq - Change of name document#page1.tif

source=Nasdaq - Change of name document#page2.tif

source=Nasdaq - Change of name document#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0305

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE NASDAQ OMX GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE NASDAQ OMX GROUP, INC." TO "NASDAQ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:41 O'CLOCK A.M.



882143 8100 SR# 20150033933

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffråy W. Bufluck, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10005384

Date: 09-08-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0306

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE NASDAQ OMX GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THE NASDAQ OMX GROUP, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE FIRST thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Nasdaq, Inc. ("Nasdaq")."

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:41 AM 09/08/2015
FILED 08:41 AM 09/08/2015
SR 20150033507 - File Number 882143

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0307 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 8th day of September, 2015.

THE NASDAQ OMX GROUP, INC.

By: Name: Joan C. Conley

Office: Schior Vice President and Corporate

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 12/19/2017